\$40.00 14936

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	09/30/1998

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Champion Rentals, Inc.		09/18/1998	CORPORATION: FLORIDA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Rent-Way, Inc.
Street Address:	One RentWay Place
City:	Erie
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA
Postal Code:	16505
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: PENNSYLVANIA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1493649	CHAMPION TV & APPLIANCE RENTALS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (214)855-8200

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 214-855-8000

Email: DOTrademark@fulbright.com

Correspondent Name: Linda M. Merritt

Address Line 1: 2200 Ross Ave., Ste. 2800 Address Line 4: Dallas, TEXAS 75201

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	62690-10409631
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Linda M. Merritt
Signature:	/Linda M. Merritt/

TRADEMARK REEL: 003428 FRAME: 0184

900062635

Date:	11/15/2006
Total Attachments: 3	
source=RAC Merger 1_1#page1.tif source=RAC Merger 1_2#page1.tif	
source=RAC Merger 1_3#page1.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 003428 FRAME: 0185

9870 - 756	// ,
Nijopfilm Number	Filed with the Department of Spe on SEP 2 1 1998
Entity Number 744126	Thethe remains
	Secretary of the Commonwealth

ARTICLES OF MERGER-DOMESTIC BUSINESS CORPORATION DSCB:15-1926 (Rev 90)

The name of the corporation surviv	ing the merger is:_	RENT-WAY, II	NC.		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
(Check and complete one of the foll X The surviving corporation is a do office in this Commonwealth or (venue is (the Department is heret records of the Department):	mestic business cor	MORCIAL PARKETAN	ad aftica .		
(a) One RentWay Place,	Erie,	Pennsylv	ania l	6505	Erie
Number and Street	City	State	Zip		County
(b) c/o:					
Name of Commercial Registr	ered Uttice Provide	r			County
For a corporation represented by deemed the county in which the c	orporation is locate	d for venue and	l official p	oublication	n purposes.
The surviving corporation is a qu	alified foreign busi	ed for venue and	l official p	oublication	n purposes.
The surviving corporation is a qu and the (a) addre its commercial registered office pr	alified foreign busi	ness corporation gistered office in	incorpor	oublication rated unde umonwealt	r the laws of
The surviving corporation is a quantitie and the (a) address its commercial registered office protocorrect the following informations	alified foreign busi	ness corporation gistered office in	incorpor	oublication rated unde umonwealt	r the laws of
The surviving corporation is a quantities and the (a) address commercial registered office protocorrect the following informations	alified foreign busi	ness corporation gistered office in	incorpor	oublication rated unde umonwealt	r the laws of
The surviving corporation is a quant the (a) address its commercial registered office proto correct the following information and Street	alified foreign busi ess of its current re- rovider and the cour on to conform to the	ness corporation gistered office in ity of venue is (the records of the	incorpor this Com he Depart Departm	oublication rated unde umonwealt	n purposes. er the laws of th or (b) name
The surviving corporation is a quant the (a) address commercial registered office proto correct the following information as a linear content of the correct the following information and street	alified foreign busi ess of its current re- rovider and the cour on to conform to the	ness corporation gistered office in ity of venue is (the records of the	incorpor this Com he Depart Departm	oublication rated unde umonwealt	n purposes. er the laws of th or (b) name ereby authori
The surviving corporation is a quand the (a) address commercial registered office protocorrect the following information in the commercial street (a) Number and Street b) c/o: Name of Commercial Register (b) commercial register (c)	alified foreign busi ess of its current re- rovider and the cour on to conform to the City red Office Provider a commercial regis orporation is locate	ness corporation gistered office in ity of venue is (t) ite records of the State tered office pro-	incorpor this Com he Depart Departm Zip	ated undermonwealth ment is hereith:	c the laws of the laws of the laws of the laws of the or (b) name authoric County County County (b) shall be a purposes.
The surviving corporation is a quant the (a) address commercial registered office protocorrect the following information in the correct the following information in the correct the following information in the corporation is a quantity and the corporation in the corporation is a quantity and the corporation in the corporation is a quantity and the corporation in the corporation in the corporation is a quantity and the corporation in the corporation is a quantity and the corporation in the corporation is a quantity and the corporation is a quantity and the corporation is a quantity and the commercial registered of the corporation is a quantity and the commercial registered of the corporation is a quantity and the commercial registered of the corporation is a quantity and the commercial registered of the corporation is a quantity and the commercial registered of the corporation is a quantity and the commercial registered of the corporation is a quantity and the corporation is a quantity and the commercial registered of the corporation is a quantity and the commercial registered of the corporation is a quantity and the corporation is a quantity an	alified foreign busi ess of its current re- rovider and the cour on to conform to the City red Office Provider a commercial regis orporation is locate	ness corporation gistered office in ity of venue is (t) ite records of the State tered office pro-	incorpor this Com he Depart Departm Zip	ated undermonwealth ment is hereith:	c the laws of the laws of the laws of the laws of the or (b) name reby authority County County (b) shall be purposes.

REEL: 003428 FRAME: 0186

N. S.			
Ď	DSCB:15-1926 (Rev 90)-2 70	² 0· 757	
3.	The name and the address of all office provider and the county business corporation which is	e registered office in this Commonwealth or name of venue of each other domestic business corpora a party to the plan of merger are as follows:	of its commercial registered ation and qualified foreign
	N 45	is of Registered Office or Name of Commercial Registered Of	Tice Provider County
	Champion Rentals, Inc.	Florida corporation, not qualific	•
		in Pennsylvania.	
4.	the it appropriate con		<u> </u>
	The plan of merger shall	e effective upon filing these Articles of Merger in	the Department of State.
	X The plan of merger shall	e effective on September 30 at 9:00	a.m.
		Date	Hour
5.	The manner in which the plan	f merger was adopted by each domestic corporat	ion is as follows:
	Name of corporation	Manner of adoption	
	RENT-WAY, INC.	Adoption by action of the	honrd of star .
		of the corporation pursuan Section 1974 (b)(3)	t to 15 Pa.C.S.
6.		foreign corporation is a party to the merger). The se may be, by the foreign business corporation accordance with the laws of the jurisdiction in	
7.	(Check, and if appropriate comp		•
	The plan of merger is set f	rth in full in Exhibit A attached hereto and mad	e a part hereof.
	X Pursuant to 15 Pa.C.S. § 1907 if any, of the plan of merger surviving corporation as in ef Exhibit A attached hereto and	(relating to omission of certain provisions from fithat amend or constitute the operative Articles of ect subsequent to the effective date of the plan a made a part hereof. The full text of the plan of the surviving correction the surviving correction.	iled plans) the provisions, f Incorporation of the

Merged corporation is a wholly-owned subsidiary of Rent-Way, Inc. and thus, pursuant to Section 1924 (b)(i)(ii), the merger was only authorized by Rent-Way, Inc.

State

Pennsylvania 16505

Zip

principal place of business of the surviving corporation, the address of which is:

Erie,

City

One RentWay Place

Number and Street

DSCB:15-1926 (Rev 90)-3 9870 - 758

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, the undersigned corporation or each undersigned corporation has caused these Articles of Merger to be signed by a duly authorized officer thereof this 849 day of September 198.

RENT-WAY,	INC.
. ()	(Name of Corporation)
BY:	DO are
	(Signature) Ronald D. DeMoss
TITLE: Vic	e President
	,
	(Name of Corporation)
BY:	-
	(Signature)
TITLE:	

(PA. - 1424)